2013 KALAHI-CIDSS Accomplishments and Beneficiaris

Consolidated MFO
KC Millennium Challenge Corporation
KC Additional Financing (Including AusAID Grant)

No of Areas Covered by KC (for 2013):
Regions
Provinces
Municipalities
Barangays

Population (beneficiaries from social preparation activiteis)

No. of household beneficiaries
(from funded and completed sub-projects)

No. of community development projects completed

12
36
159
3,796

4,680,966

353,929

1,524




