2013 KALAHI-CIDSS Accomplishments and Beneficiaris

Consolidated MFO	
KC Millennium Challenge Corporation	
KC Additional Financing (Including AusAID Grant)	
No of Areas Covered by KC (for 2013):	
Regions	12
Provinces	36
Municipalities	159
Barangays	3,796
Population (beneficiaries from social preparation activiteis)	4,680,966
No. of household beneficiaries (from funded and completed sub-projects)	353,929
No. of community development projects completed	1,524